## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0180-20 Version: 2 Name: Request Council authorization to Council

authorization to execute data license agreement with INRIX, Inc. to provide online travel time analytics software platform, to monitor vehicular travel times on roadways in Fayette County and

Jessamine County for y

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/3/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 3/5/2020

 Final action:
 3/5/2020

 Enactment date:
 3/5/2020

 Enactment #:
 R-102-2020

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

spend additional funds for the Data License Agreement with Inrix, Inc., for a Travel Time Analytics Software Platform, to monitor vehicular travel times on roadways in Fayette County and Jessamine County, for year 2 for \$75,000 (FY 2020) and subsequent years for \$75,000 (FY 2021) at a cost not to

exceed \$150,000. [Div. of Traffic Engineering, Neal]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-Bluesheet Memo 2-3-20, 2. Fully executed agreement ITS CMS 2019, 3. 00679821.pdf, 4. R-

102-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2020	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/20/2020	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
2/11/2020	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass